Total primary government 231,527,104$   42,280,014$   18,306,643$   6,311,429$

Component Units:
Murphree Law Library 79,738$   60,552$   529$   -
Alachua County Housing Finance Authority 58,584 - - -

Total component units 138,322$   60,552$   529$   -$

General revenues:
   Property taxes
   Tourist development taxes
   Impact fees
   Fuel taxes
   Discretionary sales surtaxes (CHOICES)
   Infrastructure sales surtaxes (Wild Spaces & Public Places)
   Local business taxes
   Public & communication service taxes
   Sales tax & other state shared revenue-unrestricted
   Interest earnings
   Miscellaneous

Total general revenues
   Changes in net assets before transfers

Transfers
   Changes in net assets

Net assets - beginning as previously reported
Change in accounting principle
Net assets-beginning-as restated
Net assets - ending

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the financial statements.

Program Revenues

24

Component
Units

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(35,185,381)$   $   -   (35,185,381)$
(18,089,783) - (18,089,783)
(27,208,570) - (27,208,570)
(12,139,392) - (12,139,392)

(1,963,312) - (1,963,312)
(2,274,812) - (2,274,812)

(20,226,491) - (20,226,491)
(1,806,161) - (1,806,161)
(1,985,057) - (1,985,057)

(25,252,416) - (25,252,416)
972,832 - 972,832

(16,479,142) - (16,479,142)
(4,236,944) - (4,236,944)

(165,874,629) - (165,874,629)

- 1,158,213 1,158,213
- 87,398 87,398
- 1,245,611 1,245,611

(165,874,629) 1,245,611 (164,629,018)

(18,657)$
(58,584)
(77,241)

117,445,471 - 117,445,471 -
2,367,444 - 2,367,444 -
1,699,263 - 1,699,263 -
7,465,344 - 7,465,344 -
7,822,975 - 7,822,975 -
8,057,146 8,057,146

243,356 - 243,356 -
13,566,511 - 13,566,511 -
14,953,362 - 14,953,362 -
3,127,865 262,459 3,390,324 7,831
3,824,539 481,771 4,306,310 54,844

180,573,276 744,230 181,317,506 62,675
14,698,647 1,989,841 16,688,488 (14,566)

(132,757) 132,757 - -
14,565,890 2,122,598 16,688,488 (14,566)

541,998,937 15,657,152 557,656,089 479,545
3,749,140 - 3,749,140 -

545,748,077 15,657,152 561,405,229 479,545
560,313,967$   17,779,750$   578,093,717$   464,979$

Primary Government

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Assets

25

ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

MSTU MSTU
UNINCORPORATED LAW

GENERAL CHOICES SERVICES ENFORCEMENT

ASSETS
Equity in pooled cash and investments 8,632,854$   39,751,634$   600,966$   2,992,172$
Cash with fiscal agent -   600,000   -   -

 Other cash and equivalents 51,625   -   100   -